only and because of its hypothetical nature, it does not purport to represent what the Target
Group would have been upon fulfilment of the conditions precedent for completion of the
Acquisition, for any future periods or on any future dates.

The unaudited pro forma financial information is prepared based on the audited consolidated
financial information of the Target Group, after giving effect to the pro forma adjustments
described in the accompanying notes which relate to the conditions precedent for the Target
Group to achieve before the completion of the Acquisition and which are directly attributable
to the Acquisition and factually supportable, and is prepared in accordance with Rules 4.29 of
the Listing Rules.

29

B. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS
AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME OF THE TARGET GROUP

B.1 FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2015

The Target Group

for the year ended

31 December 2015 Unaudited pro forma adjustments

Unaudited pro

forma for the

Target Group for

the year ended 31

December 2015

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(Audited) (Unaudited)

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5 Note 6(a) Note 6(b) Note 7 Note 8

Revenue 12,166 – – (273) – (1,486) 127,932 – – 138,339

Cost of sales and services (17,836) – – 39 – – – – – (17,797)

Gross profit (5,670) – – (234) – (1,486) 127,932 – – 120,542

Other income 31,181 – (26,423) (1) – – – – – 4,757

Other gains and losses (15,399) – 990 (37) 15,137 – – – – 691

Administrative expenses (68,211) 44,662 5,996 1,315 – – – – – (16,238)

Finance costs (17,470) – – – 17,470 – – – – –

Other expenses (31,611) – 31,606 – – – – – – (5)

Share of loss of a joint venture (6,580) – – – – – – 5,001 – (1,579)

(Loss)/profit before tax (113,760) 44,662 12,169 1,043 32,607 (1,486) 127,932 5,001 – 108,168

Income tax (credit) expense 1,430 – (2,289) – – – – – 28,451 27,592

(Loss)/profit and total comprehensive

(expenses)/income for the year (115,190) 44,662 14,458 1,043 32,607 (1,486) 127,932 5,001 (28,451) 80,576

(Loss)/profit and total comprehensive

(expenses)/income for the year

attributable to:

Equity holders of the Company (110,617) 44,662 9,885 1,043 32,607 (1,486) 127,932 5,001 (28,451) 80,576

Non-controlling interests (4,573) – 4,573 – – – – – – –

(115,190) 44,662 14,458 1,043 32,607 (1,486) 127,932 5,001 (28,451) 80,576

30

B.2 FOR THE FIVE MONTHS ENDED 31 MAY 2016

The Target
Group for the

five months
ended 31 May

2016 Unaudited pro forma adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma for

the Target
Group for the

five months
ended 31 May

2016
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
(Audited) (Unaudited)

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5 Note 6(b) Note 8

Revenue 18,336 – (847) (18) – 50,914 – 68,385
Cost of sales and services (5,194) – 800 – – – – (4,394)

Gross profit 13,142 – (47) (18) – 50,914 – 63,991
Other income 2,763 – (1,270) (2) – – – 1,491
Other gains and losses, net 2,169 – (985) (9) 100 – – 1,275
Administrative expenses (22,011) 12,700 1,401 222 – – – (7,688)
Finance costs (9,963) – – – 9,920 – – (43)
Other expenses (13,935) – 13,869 – – – – (66)
Share of profit of a joint venture 2,206 – – – – – – 2,206

(Loss)/profit before tax (25,629) 12,700 12,968 193 10,020 50,914 – 61,166
Income tax (credit) expense (35,277) – (117) – – – 50,123 14,729

Profit and total comprehensive
income for the period 9,648 12,700 13,085 193 10,020 50,914 (50,123) 46,437

Profit and total comprehensive
income for the period
attributable to:

Equity holders of the Company 14,432 12,700 8,301 193 10,020 50,914 (50,123) 46,437
Non-controlling interests (4,784) – 4,784 – – – – –

9,648 12,700 13,085 193 10,020 50,914 (50,123) 46,437

31

C. NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1. The amounts are extracted from the audited financial statements of the Target Group
prepared in accordance with International Financial Reporting Standards (the “IFRSs”)
for the year ended 31 December 2015 and the five months ended 31 May 2016. In the
preparation of the audited financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2015
and the five months ended 31 May 2016, the Target Group has adopted all the IFRSs
which are effective for the financial periods beginning on 1 January 2016 consistently.

2. Pursuant to the Sale and Purchase Agreement, the Target Group will transfer the